
Location: In Count Hospital Court Other Total Institutional

Capacity

% Capacity

Out To:

Operational

Capacity

Bell County Forestry Camp 296 0 2 0 298 300 99.3%300

Blackburn Corr. Complex 588 0 0 1 589 594 99.2%594

Eastern KY Corr. Complex 1,700 0 4 0 1,704 1,722 101.8%1,674

Green River Corr. Complex 956 1 4 0 961 982 101.5%947

Kentucky State Penitentiary 847 0 2 0 849 914 100.0%849

Kentucky State Reformatory 1,914 3 2 0 1,919 1,780 111.1%1,727

KY Corr. Inst. for Women 521 1 5 0 527 580 602

KCIW Assessment 102 0 0 0 102 111 111

KY Corr. Inst. for Women 623 1 5 0 629 713 91.0%691

Little Sandy Corr. Complex 1,002 0 1 0 1,003 1,022 101.6%987

Luther Luckett Corr. Complex 1,077 0 4 2 1,083 1,097 100.9%1,073

Northpoint Training Center 1,231 1 2 0 1,234 1,256 100.7%1,226

Roederer Assessment Cntr 709 2 23 1 735 630 630

Roederer Corr. Complex 413 0 2 0 415 222 222

Roederer Corr. Complex 1,122 2 25 1 1,150 852 135.0%852

Western KY Corr. Complex 678 0 3 0 681 693 101.6%670

54

Male

4

Female

Total 12,100

1,310

10,790

12,100

96.3%

105.5%

TOTALS - UNIT COUNT

11,590

1,361

10,229

11,925

1,406

10,519

12,034 8

PV MALE FEMALE TOTALNC CD

COMMUNITY SERVICES PROGRAMS

OTHER

1,800 239 2,0391,217 127

PENDING

COMMUNITY CUSTODY PROGRAM

CLASS D PROGRAM

109 533

684 3,827

41 1,825

CONTROLLED INTAKE 695

19 5 24

424

3,143

1,784

CLASS D-EXTENDED 32 442410

TOTAL JAIL POPULATION 7,580 1,110 8,690

TOTAL HALFWAY HOUSES 486 1 487

TOTAL COMMUNITY SERVICES 8,066 1,111 9,177

In Count Hospital Court Other Total

GRAND TOTAL 21,169 8 78 22 21,277
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